OCYSTAR Jones

Key List for ma-isc3400-000xxa

Page 1

Ref. Assembly Drawing Assembly Parts List Qty. | Part Description
No. Number Number Per
Assy.
1 SA-1SC4000-300XXA SA-1SC4000-300XXA 1 ROBOT, CLOSING, TWINLINE 410
33| SA-ISC4001-300XXA SA-ISC4001-300XXA 2 ACTUATOR, ROTARY, MODIFIED
2 SA-1SC4007-300XXA SA-1SC4007-300XXA 1 FRAME, MOUNTING, ROBOT TWINLINE 410

Page: 1




OPERATOR SIDE VIEW OPERATOR SIDE VIEW OPERATOR SIDE VIEW

/6
8" ~MOUNT AT ASSEMBLY TO FRAME MOUNT AT ASSEMBLY TO FRAME

306,

T2

SEEELEC BOM SEE ELEC BOI

—SEE ELEC_BOM m
FOR DISCONNECTS

SoRiEcTs P8R DiSCoriters
TOOLING TO BE OFFSET 10MM § TOOLING TO BE HSCS, ruu i 230 TOOLING 10 BL OFI SL1 10MM 0,15 8
UBSTREAFOR NIt SETUP i ot i T e ESHNS SR QUSl 'SR RS oo i
B AN TRk SIS e S NAEEE y OERSET ALY FOR A SIS e b sy OFFSET ALGU FOR ASIUSTENT SRl A A ST J
O COMLNSATL 1O 1RANSPORT : / AN ATE FOX TRANSFORT et A rd o sine COMARSATE FOX TRANSRORT et H
BELT STRETCH. = SRSRTRETAL ”E“Jzéiwl SRSEIREEN B
Ia T CORECTOR | 1
4 H
/ ARSI TN ressern TG G A e e )
se G oM i el e : seeerec sou . sk Lo bow stele
F5R BURGSNBLocK i P8R SbRGTioN BLocK — BER SRSl ook~ - e
vo
'WY\NC x'r iy
‘@_,)1 S o emans = ) o ouc(uoNuzJ '3 same
Peste) H z EEOE & SRhon
7 5 AR CLOSING EOAT o b 7
=] N : o :
M Y ENE — T AGER MANUAL JSPER PART [R030T S0 - & GO CHANGER MANUALUZPER PART (20507 510 2
e o, wre T SATSGHT00 30000 T SATSCAT00-300KA
DETAILA - OYSTAR Jones i — LT cY:! STAR Jones OYSTAR Jones
ed o S/ ’L»’,lnv SAc mwuoo BOUXXA H A P 5 e s U T 1 g SA \scaooo -300XXA

w e AR + a6 vy S e == [p| Tor =2 REvisioN NoTES. = 1ors

Page: 2



BACK SIDE VIEW

BACK SIDE VIEW

BACK SIDE VIEW

\‘P/ A DETAIL B

ﬂL“} § B
Y oA o 5 |
W e Y
x0cs0Le X00S0Ls = — xxcs0Le
B89 o T , scocsors IR con J— = SR conr —
. / B ront sauanes N ) P v — . ; /IR conr sauane:
~ g XXX-SOL1 XXX-SOL2 h XXX-SOI 1 / XXX-SOL2 - XXX-SOL1 , xxx.soL2
B3R conrromarey sz - 550 eonrromae SR ot o - 52 eonr moTare) < s
@ o RerERENCE DL ) : O — AN REFERENCE ExnpLE
) XXX-50L1 (CLOSING EOAT ROTATE) B3 XXX-SOL1 (CLOSING EOAT
L PNEUMATICS ASSY FOR A & - (SLL OVLRALL PNLCUMATICS ASSY TOR -
5 AR LR amey =L . SR VR ENENAICR ASSY 108

S N ROTATE)
- (SEF OVERAILL PNEUNATICS ASSY FOR
=k ACTUAL NUMBER FOR "XXX' FOR EACH AREA)

Resppal, var [ SA-ISCAG06-300K0XA

411 o ‘AR Jones

GYSTAR Jones

e A ISCA000 3060

Ty
GYSTAR Jones

/8

DETAIL C DETAIL C

METRIC

DETAIL C o

bl C4000-300XXA

e ors

Page: 3



OPERATOR SIDE VIEW

SLL saiscazoo
{I FET HAND TOOI ING)
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE -~

G woces

DETAIL G

C1OSING,
EOAT ROTATE

R T

AIR TO CLOSING EOAT CHANGE PARTS - SEE SA-SC4200 (LEFT AND RIGHT HANDS)

H [5 (2 2 (a o
HIC RN g
=) 13 B, 5

(D) fraexicy SoocsoLz ]
EOATSOUARE) vy |1 (CLOSING
P 15)~ ... EORTGRIR) ./
H esk (18] %) TS SEY % (18) s
EOATROTATE) - v

o P

SEE SA-1SC4200 N e oM

(RIGHT HAKD TOOLING)

SHOVN FOR REFERENCE XxX-1000 -

12 M

FROM MAIN AIR

NAVING REFERENCE EXAMPLE
/ y XA SOLT (CLOSING LOAT [KOIATL)
[ wxos @C L@ |pnee (SEF OVRRAI T PNEUMATICS ASSY FOR
o @ W@ . R MM e EO OGS A58 EACH AREA)
e (o }5 “faopelmore ISC4000-300%XA
L= ! OYSTAR Jones
A A Ea
E 545, cuosen
—a
DETAILH

‘SAISC4000-300XXA

OPERATOR SIDE VIEW

SEE SA-ISC420( e
LEFTHAND TO0LING)
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE

DETAIL G

SoocsoLt
IH ereshg
See sadsca

" RIGHT HAND TOoLING)
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE

272 MM
FROM MAIN AIR

EOATROTATE)

EOAT ROTATE

X0

GLOSING.

1000

EERS)

AIR TO CLOSING EOAT CHANGE PARTS - SEE SA-ISC4200 (LEFT AND RIGHT HANDS)

cLosing

cLos!
EOAT TAMP

SING cLOSING.
EOAT SQUARING

EOAT GRIP

\‘
NN

DOWNTODE ™

s
f
Lo

|

XXX-10]
58 MM

NAMING REFERENCE EXAMPLS

X% NS EOAT ROTATE)
(SEE OVERALL PNEUMATICS ASSY FOI

SETURL NUMBER FOR 500 FOR EAGH AREA)

REppal, mare T SAISCAG00 3000

o
 — L OYSTA‘E Jones

pNES iscano s

OPERATOR SIDE VIEW

SEE SAISC4200
(LEFTHAND 100LING)
SHOWN TOR REFERENCE

DETAIL G

(RIGHT AN TOOLING)
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE

cLosING.
COAT ROTATE

AIR TO CLOSING EOAT CHANGE PARTS - SEE SA-ISC4200 (LEFT AND RIGHT HANDS)

CLOSING cLOSING cLosme,
EOAT TAMP

LOAT SQUARING CoATG

1) (10) (10)

R

TAN

o, XK
28 MM

DO 0T

181
xocsorz - C
( < CLOSIN =
< Sxx-soLs
> (CLOSING S OATGRIP) 7| X
EOAT TAIP) 18) 18
g XXX-09
D) 26 MM

XKx-1000 -
12 MM

S 0008

FROM MAIN AlR X

NAMING REFERENCE EXAY

TE)
FR FOR "XXX" FOR FACH ARFA)

UAI NUMS

" SAISCA00G-300KKA
E’ISTA R Jones

D | SA-ISC4000-300XXA
P szl 1 sors

Page: 4



OCYSTAR Jones

SA-1SC4000-300XXA [ROBOT, CLOSING, TWINLINE 410] Ref .#: 1

Ref. Commercial Catalog Assembly Parts List Qty. | Part Description
No. Number Number Per
Assy.

1 G-MGWO063-20 580049 2 TOOL CHANGER,MANUAL,UPPER (ROBOT SIDE),MODEL MGW063,63 DIAMETER,IS09409-1 HOLE PATTERNS,AN
ODIZED AL, OEM: GRIP GmbH P/N G-MGW063-20

2 580955 2 PLATE, TOOL CHANGER ADAPTER

3 580963 1 PLATE, CLOSING EOAT MTG

4 580964 1 PLATE, CLOSING EOAT MTG

5 580965 2 BAR, CLOSING EOAT MTG

6 580279 1 TwinLine Robot, Model 410 Single Arm, 220 mm CD, 25 kg payload

7 581003 1 PLATE, KEY, CPC QUICK CONNECT, 6X, TRIANGULAR

8 581004 1 PLATE, KEY, CPC QUICK CONNECT, 6X, SQUARE

9 581005 2 BRACKET, ANGLE, DISCONNECTS MTG

10 472677 8 FITTING, QUICK CONNECT, BODY, 1/4" FLOW, 9.5 OD MM TUBE, SHUTOFF, WITH LATCH, ACETAL, COL
DER PART NUMBER PLCD12006

11 472678 4 FITTING, QUICK CONNECT, BODY, 1/4" FLOW, 8 OD MM TUBE, 6.4 MM ID, SHUTOFF, WITHOUT LATCH,
ACETAL, COLDER PART NUMBER PLMD12006

12 STDS0512-0562A 4 SPACER,0.328"1D,0.750"OD, 0.562"LG,AL

13 FES163142 4 VALVE,SOLENOID,CPE18-M1H-5L-1/4,4-WAY, 24VDC OEM: FESTO PNEUMATICS, INC

14 QSY-1/4-8 FES153142 6 FITTING,8 X R1/4,"Y" CONNECTOR,TUBING X THREAD,PUSH-PULL TUBING CONNECTIONS, FESTO# QSY-1/
4-8 OEM: FESTO PNEUMATICS, INC

15 FES165004 8 SILENCER,G1/4,FESTO# 165004,UC-1/4 OEM: FESTO PNEUMATICS, INC

16 581865 2 BRACKET, VALVE MTG

17 2077 FES2077 1 MANIFOLD,8 PORTS,G 3/8ISO INLET,G 1/8ISO OUTLET,A2 REF# FR-8-1/80EM: FESTO PNEUMATICS, INC

18 FES153090 6 FITTING L-FITTING QSLV-1/4-8 PUSH-IN THR X MALE THREAD,QUICK STAR PUSH-PULL, PLASTIC BODY
WITH SS COLLET & BRASS STUD,TYPE QSLV-1/4-8,FESTO# 153090 <METRIC> OEM: FESTO PNEUMATICS,
INC

19 153089 FES153089 4 FITTING L-FITTING QSLV-1/8-8 PUSH-IN THR X MALE THREAD,QUICK STAR PUSH-PULL, PLASTIC BODY
WITH SS COLLET & BRASS STUD,TYPE QSLV-1/8-8,FESTO# 153089 <METRIC> OEM: FESTO PNEUMATICS,
INC NOTE: REPLACES 384105

20 3570 FES3570 1 FITTING,G3/8,SOCKET HEAD PIPE PLUG,DIN 908 (WITH SEALING RING),8 mm HEX,STEEL, TYPE B-3/8
MPT,FESTO# 3570 <METRIC> OEM: FESTO PNEUMATICS, INC

21 3568 FES3568 4 PLUG BLANKING SKT HD B-1/8 908 (WITH SEALING RING),5 mm HEX,STEEL, TYPE B-1/8 MPT,FESTO#
3568 <METRIC> OEM: FESTO PNEUMATICS, INC

22 581882 4 BLOCK, ADJUSTING

23 309997 4 NUT,M6 X 1,HEX THIN,ISO 4035,A2-70

24 579692 4 SCREW,M6 X 1 X 45,HEX HEAD CAP,ISO 4017, A2-70,(FULLY THREADED,STAINLESS STEEL)

25 STDS0308-0125SS 6 SPACER .206 ID X .500 OD X .125 THK SST 0.125"LG,SS

Page: 5




GCYSTAR Jones

A Cont. SA-ISC4000-300XXA

Ref. Commercial Catalog Assembly Parts List Qty. | Part Description

No. Number Number Per

Assy.

26 QSY-1/4-6 FES153140 2 FITTING,6 X R1/4,"Y" CONNECTOR,TUBING X THREAD,PUSH-PULL TUBING CONNECTIONS, FESTO# QSY-1/
4-6 OEM: FESTO PNEUMATICS, INC

27 585226 1 PLATE,REGULATOR MTG.

28 MS4-LR-1/4-D5-RG-WR 580430 2 REGULATOR,0.3 TO 4 BAR RANGE, G1/4 PORTS, INTEGRATED COVER PLATE GAGE, FESTO # 527690 MS4-
LR-1/4-D5-RG-WR

29 153335 FES153335 4 FITTING, PUSH-IN, "L" SHAPED, M5 THREADED FOR TUBING TO @6MM TUBING FESTO# QSML-M5-6 OEM:
FESTO PNEUMATICS, INC NOTE: REPLACES 324629

30 FES190649 2 FITTING,12 X R1/4 THREAD,MALE CONNECTOR, TUBING X THREAD,TYPE QS-1/4-12-I, FESTO #190649 <
METRIC> OEM: FESTO PNEUMATICS, INC NOTE: REPLACES 304208

31 FES153020 1 FITTING,12 X R3/8 THREAD,MALE CONNECTOR, TUBING X THREAD,TYPE QS-3/8-12-I, FESTO #153020 <
METRIC> OEM: FESTO PNEUMATICS, INC NOTE: REPLACES 304199

32 M5 X 0.8 X12 404735 8 SCREW,M5 X 12 HEX SOC BUTTON HD,SST HEAD,ISO 7380,A2-70 <METRIC>

33 SA-1SC4001-300XXA 2 ACTUATOR, ROTARY, MODIFIED

Page: 6




TO INSTALL SI1OCKS:
1) REVOVE Siper

TOINSTALL SHOCKS: N
TO INSTALL SHOCKS: JREVEVE SHgEltres
I REMOVE SDER e . 2} REMOVE BHCS AND URETHANE 5
res 23 RENOVE BESRAE Srerrane (&) ML RS MOUNTED et Z =
HCS AND URE THANL 5 A& 3 INSTALL M {HHCS 1N b
’\ FRS MOUNTFN TO PISTON = - iCS, BEFORE \NSTALUNG - —_
3) INSTALL 4 HHCS IN PLAGE OF o ~ GRIND FLUSH HEAD ’ ) (7Y - - I
o, BEFORE INSTALUNG - - [V (s O LR 16 LT TERING PR €] (3
NG PN HAD OF o~ s Rine - IS +) RESENT G T Y
HES IEThRRE € TerreRinG P 2 ' N (3 4 INSTALL NEW SHOG
SEl N 4 4 ~ ) ) INSTALL NEW SHOCK MTG: A, WITH ORIGINAL. GASKET PROVIDED. \
4 INSTALL NEw SHOCK MTGS N 4 | WITH GRIGINAL GAGKET BROVIDED 5 APPLY TELON TAPE SRALART 1O
WP SrGAT ST Rovioco \ / 5 ADPLY TEFI ONTAPE SEAIANT TO 7 / EXTERNAL THREAD W N Y e £
EXTERNAL THREAD OF Si Ip - THE AREA THAT WILL BE IN THE \—‘
N Jul 5 HATWILCBE I T ——== S SCREWIN SHOCKS ([ 4. — =
[ L G, BLOCK. SCRLW IN SHOCKS UNTIL THEY BOTTOM OUT, THEN B
b L s EN BA TURN AND LOCK
. BACK GUT 1/3 TURN AND LOCK i RIEY THAT THE M5 X 12 BHCS )
5% ;v Mo x 128HCS C RO TS THE RARD STOPS RE 888 020
i s x 12 BHC: ROTATION SITS THL HARD STOPS e 002300~ I BOTH T DIRECTIONS. IF T
R 18R B3 bo0ax00— N R TTHE SHO O
~ SH ‘8 14 TURN INCREMEN TS UNTIL IT N2
° AR INERER S N | KEACHES THE FARD STOPS.
A RN INCAPMENTS ONTH s
REAGIIES THE 1ARD STOPS }
)

B ‘ i
y - = 4 cxE
- ) LB £88
LxE 58 aZE
- = b g 4 24
5328 5268 y 228
2ugg p R PART 580055 (SEE SAISC4000-3XX) R
=i 5 (EE SA1904000 9300 Y] RECURESFUNETO BE Reluoven S8
PART 080555 (SEE SAI904000.6300 zazy . REChIES R RIS RS Et3] FoR NSTALATION, 1P 3355
it o i EEIS] RO NSTALIATION [P PGssit e s 355 D A g RETALING zgee
ESRINSTALATION IPpSesidie i258 Suie 282 LD 5 CONE NN INATALINS - acEmEnT agy
SHOULD BE DONE WHEN INSTALL AERE Saso0s gNoTPOss\BLE TR FIELD REPLACEMENT) aub TIOONTS WITH THE (4) BHGS AS SHOWN 248
£E5305 NOT PORSIBLE LR FIELD REPLACEMENT) 255 ROURIS W1 T (4 LIS AS SHOWR 248 £Es
VORI THE (8 ge2 HH =]

i p0nEL 6110 88 e 0 e
o

N M4 % 180K TH RIS d0ss.CLASS § i
SHEBARSSRRER KT S B TR Z

st aec: :
T ata 4@ R R R e
E R » T T =
- CRbeope, ware "+ Sasa001-300x%A

{OTARY ACTUATOR 27 BORL.

" SASCAGT G00KKA

GOXRA

Resppal, are

TETUATOR, ROTARY. MODIFIED
SiGay s 2

SAISC4001-300XXA

METRIC _ “lglaa™
- SRiscac0r 000

‘SATISC4001-300XXA
R L

Page: 7



OCYSTAR Jones

SA-1SC4001-300XXA [ACTUATOR, ROTARY, MODIFIED] Ref.#: 1-33

Ref.
No.

Commercial Catalog
Number

Assembly Parts List
Number

Qty.
Per
Assy.

Part Description

Page: 8




5T

DISCHARGE END OF MACHINE

DISCHARGE END OF MACHINE
—SEE SA-ISG4000 FOR ROBOT / SEE SA-ISCA000 FOR ROBOT SEE SA-ISC4000 FOR ROBOT

DRILLED AND PINNED
ATASSEMBLY

2 = 7 DRILLED AND PINNED
/ ATASSEMBLY—

4 8 -
; \ O]
ROBOT NOT SHOWN 7/ ROBOT NOT SHOWN ROBOT NOT SHOWN
INTHIS VIEW TOR i ) INTHIS VIEW FOR ) IN THIS VIEW FOR
CLARITY C CLARITY &) CLARITY
T S e Lnn o A SEOSE 2R T o —
e ; RSaope, mace 007-300XXA S 15CA007 3000 * SAISCA00/-300XXA
- Al STAR Jones GYSTAR Jones OYSTAR Jones
s, S OINTING ROBOT TWINLINE TWSTRTING. ROBOT TWINLINE
. wsaon prr—— SAISC4007-300XXA |

D | SAISCA007-300XXA
ERTCYTE

Page: 9



OCYSTAR Jones

SA-1SC4007-300XXA [FRAME, MOUNTING, ROBOT TWINLINE 410] Ref.#: 2

Ref. Commercial Catalog Assembly Parts List Qty. | Part Description
No. Number Number Per
Assy.
1 580966 1 BEAM, ROBOT MTG
2 309454 5 SCREW,M10 X 40,HEX HD CAP,FULL THREAD, DIN 933,SST,ISO 4017,A2-70 <METRIC>
3 582241 2 LEVELING BAR
4 582242 4 LEVELING JACK
5 SSPW-5 RTSSSPW-5 4 WASHER,SPHERICAL,2 PIECE,0.656"1D, 1.375"0D,0.312" THK,STAINLESS STEELOEM: REID TOOL SUPPL
Y CO
6 480536 4 NUT, TEE, M12
7 469179 4 SCREW,M12 X 1.75 X 130,HEX HEAD CAP,ISO 4014,A2-70 <METRIC>
8 STDS0816-0188SS 3 SPACER .516 ID x 1.00 OD x .188 THK SST 0.188"LG,SS
9 428314 4 SCREW,M12 X 50,HEX HD CAP,FULL THREAD,SST,ISO 4017,A2-70 <METRIC>
10 586850 2 SPACER, TWINLINE MTG
11 AMAGO3-#7X24 2 PIN,TAPER,#7,3.000"LG, CARBON STEEL

Page: 10




	Key List for ma-isc3400-000xxa       Page 1
	SA-ISC4000-300XXA [ROBOT, CLOSING, TWINLINE 410] Ref.#: 1
	SA-ISC4001-300XXA [ACTUATOR, ROTARY, MODIFIED] Ref.#: 1-33
	SA-ISC4007-300XXA [FRAME, MOUNTING, ROBOT TWINLINE 410] Ref.#: 2

